FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Caasitech Group Announces CSR Initiatives to Empower Communities through Tech Skills trainings and Clean-up Campaigns

Yaoundé, March 27, 2023 - Caasitech Group, a leading technology solutions provider, announced today their commitment to empowering communities through two new Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) initiatives. The first initiative will provide free training to the public in tech skills building, and the second will focus on clean-up campaigns in their community. These initiatives align with the company's mission to IMPACT - Innovate, Motivate, Partner, Advocate, Collaborate, and Transform.

Caasitech Group recognizes the importance of empowering individuals with the necessary skills to succeed in today's digital economy. The free tech skills training initiative will be conducted through three major programs

- Girls In Tech
- Kids Code Camp
- Nissi Tech Empowerment

These programs are aimed to provide participants with the knowledge and tools they need to succeed in a variety of technology-related fields. The program will be available to individuals of all ages and backgrounds, and will be delivered through online courses, onsite training, and workshops.

In addition to the tech skills training program, Caasitech Group will also be launching a clean-up campaign in their local community. The initiative will bring together employees and community members to help clean up the local environment and promote sustainability. The clean-up campaign will be focused on reducing waste, promoting recycling, and preserving natural resources.

"We are excited to launch these new CSR initiatives as part of our ongoing commitment to making a positive impact in the communities we serve," said Hilaire Aben, CEO of Caasitech Group. "Our goal is to empower Africans with the skills they need to succeed in the digital economy, while also promoting sustainability and environmental responsibility in our community. We believe that by working together, we can create a better future for Africa."

The new CSR initiatives build on Caasitech Group's existing commitment to social responsibility. The company has a long-standing track record of empowering Africans through several channels, supporting charitable causes and leading

community initiatives, including sponsoring local events and donating to non-profit organizations.

For more information about Caasitech Group and its CSR initiatives, please visit www.caasitechgroup.com.

Contact:

Jane Frances Tem Corporate Communications Manager Caasitech Group jane.frances@caasitechgroup.com +237 675 24 80 45